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U.S. Governor
Approval Outlook
Our definitive quarterly guide to U.S. voters' views 
of America’s governors
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Morning Consult is a global decision intelligence company 

changing how modern leaders make smarter, faster, better 

decisions. The company pairs its proprietary high-frequency 

data with applied artificial intelligence to better inform decisions 

on what people think and how they will act.

About Morning Consult

https://morningconsult.com/
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Daily syndicated tracking of U.S. attitudes on:

U . S .  P O L I T I C A L  I N T E L L I G E N C E

Morning Consult surveys 6,000 adults in the United 
States on key political and electoral issues every day.

Our data offers an unparalleled, real-time read on public 
views of political leaders and candidates, key policy 
issues, and vote choices, with daily historical coverage 
dating from 2016.

Daily tracking of political attitudes 
in the United States

Approval ratings
• Presidential approval
• Congressional senator approval
• Governor approval

Voting behavior
• Policy issues informing congressional 

vote choice
• News consumption on policy issues 

and politicians
• 2018, 2020 and 2022 voting behavior 

and vote choice

2024 elections
• Presidential ballot head-to-head: Biden 

vs. Trump
• Generic congressional ballot

L E A R N  M O R E

https://morningconsult.com/product/political-intelligence/
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About this report

Morning Consult’s U.S. Governor Approval Outlook is our definitive 

quarterly guide to U.S. voters’ views of all 50 U.S. governors.
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America’s Most Popular 
and Unpopular Governors
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M O S T  P O P U L A R  G O V E R N O R S 50-State Snapshot

Phil Scott is the country’s most popular governor for the 11th quarter in a row
Shares of U.S. voters in each state who approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following U.S. governors:

Source: Morning Consult Political Intelligence. Surveys conducted January-March 2025.  Respondents for each governor reside in that governor's state. Figures may not add up to 
100% due to rounding. . Rankings are dictated by highest approval rating, with net approval — the share who approve minus the share who disapprove — used to break ties.
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14%55% 31%
12%55% 33%
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13%54% 33%Glenn Youngkin (R-VA)

JB Pritzker (D-IL)
Jared Polis (D-CO)

Henry McMaster (R-SC)
Jeff Landry (R-LA)
Tim Walz (D-MN)

Mike DeWine (R-OH)
Sarah Huckabee Sanders (R-AR)

Phil Murphy (D-NJ)
Greg Gianforte (R-MT)

Josh Stein (D-NC)
Bill Lee (R-TN)

Gretchen Whitmer (D-MI)
Maura Healey (D-MA)

Laura Kelly (D-KS)
Wes Moore (D-MD)

Josh Shapiro (D-PA)
Josh Green (D-HI)

Kay Ivey (R-AL)
Ned Lamont (D-CT)

Mark Gordon (R-WY)
Brian Kemp (R-GA)

Kelly Armstrong (R-ND)
Andy Beshear (D-KY)

Phil Scott (R-VT) 54% 37%
54% 38%
54% 41%

17%53% 30%
53% 38%
53% 38%
53% 40%

31%52% 17%
20%52% 28%

12%52% 37%
51% 42%
51% 44%

16%50% 35%
14%50% 36%
11%50% 39%

10%50% 40%
24%49% 27%
23%49% 27%

19%49% 31%
13%49% 38%

34%48% 18%
19%47% 34%

13%45% 41%
44% 49%

16%43% 41%Dan McKee (D-RI)
Kim Reynolds (R-IA)

Tina Kotek (D-OR)
Mike Braun (R-IN)

Matt Meyer (D-DE)
Mike Dunleavy (R-AK)

Kelly Ayotte (R-NH)
Bob Ferguson (D-WA)

Mike Kehoe (R-MO)
Kathy Hochul (D-NY)
Tate Reeves (R-MS)
Katie Hobbs (D-AZ)

Jim Pillen (R-NE)
Janet Mills (D-ME)

Greg Abbott (R-TX)
Spencer Cox (R-UT)

Patrick Morrisey (R-WV)
Larry Rhoden (R-SD)

Gavin Newsom (D-CA)
Tony Evers (D-WI)

Brad Little (R-ID)
Joe Lombardo (R-NV)

Ron DeSantis (R-FL)
Michelle Lujan Grisham (D-NM)

Kevin Stitt (R-OK)

TOP 10
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M O S T  U N P O P U L A R  G O V E R N O R S 50-State Snapshot

Kim Reynolds is America’s most unpopular governor for the 5th quarter running
Shares of U.S. voters in each state who approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following U.S. governors:

Source: Morning Consult Political Intelligence. Surveys conducted January-March 2025.  Respondents for each governor reside in that governor's state. Figures may not add up to 
100% due to rounding. . Rankings are dictated by highest disapproval rating, with net approval — the share who approve minus the share who disapprove — used to break ties.
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55% 39%
56% 39%

13%49% 38%
53% 38%
53% 38%
54% 38%

12%52% 37%
54% 37%
58% 37%

14%50% 36%
16%50% 35%

10%55% 35%
56% 35%
56% 35%
56% 35%

19%47% 34%Mike Braun (R-IN)
Phil Murphy (D-NJ)

Sarah Huckabee Sanders (R-AR)
Mike DeWine (R-OH)

Jared Polis (D-CO)
Jim Pillen (R-NE)

Katie Hobbs (D-AZ)
Gretchen Whitmer (D-MI)

Kevin Stitt (R-OK)
Spencer Cox (R-UT)

Michelle Lujan Grisham (D-NM)
Brad Little (R-ID)

Tony Evers (D-WI)
Mike Dunleavy (R-AK)

Tim Walz (D-MN)
JB Pritzker (D-IL)

Tate Reeves (R-MS)
Gavin Newsom (D-CA)

Kathy Hochul (D-NY)
Ron DeSantis (R-FL)

Tina Kotek (D-OR)
Dan McKee (D-RI)

Greg Abbott (R-TX)
Janet Mills (D-ME)

Kim Reynolds (R-IA) 10%56% 34%
13%54% 33%
12%55% 33%

19%49% 31%
14%55% 31%
12%57% 31%

62% 31%
17%53% 30%

62% 30%
12%58% 29%

20%52% 28%
13%59% 28%
11%61% 28%
10%62% 28%

62% 28%
24%49% 27%
23%49% 27%

14%59% 27%
14%59% 27%

68% 25%
25%56% 19%

34%48% 18%
75% 18%

31%52% 17%
23%63% 14%Kelly Armstrong (R-ND)

Larry Rhoden (R-SD)
Phil Scott (R-VT)

Matt Meyer (D-DE)
Josh Stein (D-NC)

Andy Beshear (D-KY)
Josh Shapiro (D-PA)
Wes Moore (D-MD)

Bob Ferguson (D-WA)
Mike Kehoe (R-MO)

Mark Gordon (R-WY)
Brian Kemp (R-GA)
Josh Green (D-HI)
Laura Kelly (D-KS)

Patrick Morrisey (R-WV)
Maura Healey (D-MA)

Ned Lamont (D-CT)
Joe Lombardo (R-NV)

Kay Ivey (R-AL)
Bill Lee (R-TN)

Jeff Landry (R-LA)
Kelly Ayotte (R-NH)

Henry McMaster (R-SC)
Glenn Youngkin (R-VA)
Greg Gianforte (R-MT)

TOP 10
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All data presented in this report represents trailing three-month averages of 
monthly roll-ups derived from Morning Consult’s daily U.S. tracking survey.

Consult our State-Level Tracking Methodology Primer for additional details 
on the source of this data, including sampling and data collection 
procedures, weighting and representativeness, margins of error, and 
question wording.

Methodology

https://pro-assets.morningconsult.com/wp-uploads/2024/06/State-Level-Approval-Tracking-Methodology-Primer.pdf
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